Featherston and Ballance Streets, Wellington, on the 29th day of September 1982, commencing at 10 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanations thereof by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolution, namely:

That the liquidator be authorised to dispose of the books of the company and of the liquidator as he thinks fit. Dated this 10th day of September 1982.

R. J. COWLEY, Liquidator.

9759

PLIX AGENCY LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, the company proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Napier for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice is posted the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 16th day of September 1982.

W. B. COWAN, Director/Secretary.

9752

TE AROHA PANEL WORKS LTD., Hn 1974/254

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION TAKE notice, I, Jill Elizabeth Cowsill, of Whitianga, secretary of Te Aroha Panel Works Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies, at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company, and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated at Whitianga this 31st day of August 1982.

J. E. COWSILL, Secretary.

9682

PIAKO PROPERTIES LTD., HN 1975/904

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION TAKE notice, We, Candy, Tappin, Diprose and Co., of Te Aroha, Secretary of Piako Properties Ltd., hereby give notice that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies

that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are any written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated at Te Aroha this 9th day of September 1982.

CANDY, TAPPIN, DIPROSE AND CO.

9681

The Companies Act 1955 MOTORCYCLE SUPPLIES (TE AROHA) LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Motorcycle Supplies (Te Aroha) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Kenrick Street, Te Aroha. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 312/82. Date of Order: 2 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 29 July 1982.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office Hamilton, on Wednesday, 22 September 1982, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same Place and Date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

9669

The Companies Act 1955 HELICOPTER TRAINING LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Helicopter Training Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Messrs Nairn
Fisher and Partners, Pukuatua Street, Rotorua. Now care
of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 143/82.

Date of Order: 7 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 July 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

9686

The Companies Act 1955 THE BLACK OLIVE CATERING CO. LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: The Black Olive Catering Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Fourth Floor, N.Z.I. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 308/82. Date of Order: 2 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Order: 27 July 1982.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton, on Friday, 24 September 1982, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

9672

The Companies Act 1955 WARDLAW FASHIONS LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Wardlaw Fashions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 101 Church
Street, Opotiki. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 130/82. Date of Order: 7 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 June 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.